
                                      MVC Divisional Meet
                     Hosted by Dubuque Hempestead - Dubuque Soccer Complex
                                          Dubuque, IA
                                       October 15, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1152 Tysen Vandraska          12 Prairie                   15:29.5  5:00 
      2    2 1149 Cam Steffens             11 Prairie                   15:58.8  5:09 
      3    3  894 Adam Mueller             11 Dubuque Hempstead         16:11.8  5:13 
      4    4  999 Matthew Dodge            11 Iowa City City High       16:16.9  5:15 
      5    5 1137 Chris Oehlert            12 Prairie                   16:17.6  5:15 
      6    6  906 Isaac Slagel             12 Dubuque Hempstead         16:18.8  5:16 
      7    7  799 Steven Culpepper         12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       16:21.0  5:16 
      8    8 1134 Jake Moore               12 Prairie                   16:22.2  5:17 
      9    9 1125 Colton Lagrange          09 Prairie                   16:23.5  5:17 
     10   10  708 Samuel Eck               12 Cedar Rapids Washington   16:25.1  5:18 
     11   11  905 Joey Schultz             11 Dubuque Hempstead         16:32.1  5:20 
     12   12  889 Addison Kalb             10 Dubuque Hempstead         16:35.8  5:21 
     13   13 1154 Elijah Vlasek            10 Prairie                   16:39.0  5:22 
     14   14  699 Finbar Berry             12 Cedar Rapids Washington   16:41.6  5:23 
     15   15 1020 Russell Martin           12 Iowa City City High       16:42.1  5:23 
     16   16 1061 Ry Threkeld-Weigand      09 Iowa City City High       16:44.4  5:24 
     17   17 1220 Clayton Streed           10 Waterloo West             16:45.6  5:24 
     18   18 1059 Michael Taylor           11 Iowa City City High       16:45.6  5:24 
     19   19  805 Jonathan Francois        12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       16:47.6  5:25 
     20   20  713 Patrick Gorman           11 Cedar Rapids Washington   16:47.9  5:25 
     21   21 1025 Tom McDowell             12 Iowa City City High       16:47.9  5:25 
     22   22 1028 Grant Meardon            12 Iowa City City High       16:48.4  5:25 
     23   23 1218 James Ritter             12 Waterloo West             16:49.1  5:25 
     24   24  897 Austin Pfiffner          12 Dubuque Hempstead         16:50.4  5:26 
     25   25  888 David Holesinger         09 Dubuque Hempstead         16:52.6  5:26 
     26   26  735 Khory Nobles             09 Cedar Rapids Washington   16:55.6  5:27 
     27   27 1003 Lucas Firmstone          10 Iowa City City High       16:57.6  5:28 
     28   28 1217 Spencer Odekirk          10 Waterloo West             17:03.6  5:30 
     29   29  739 Paul Schneidermann       09 Cedar Rapids Washington   17:05.0  5:30 
     30   30  908 Ryan Strauss             12 Dubuque Hempstead         17:09.3  5:32 
     31   31 1201 Isaiah Arndorfer         11 Waterloo West             17:17.2  5:34 
     32   32 1129 Levi Lefebure            12 Prairie                   17:19.4  5:35 
     33   33 1219 Cody Samuelson           10 Waterloo West             17:29.3  5:38 
     34   34  834 Mahlon Steepleton        11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       17:35.4  5:40 
     35   35  738 Josh Sauer               11 Cedar Rapids Washington   17:35.6  5:40 
     36   36  824 John Pape                10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       17:38.1  5:41 
     37   37 1207 William Huynh            12 Waterloo West             17:49.6  5:45 
     38   38  820 Nick Lyon                12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       17:57.0  5:47 
     39   39  832 Joe Scieszinski          10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       17:58.9  5:48 
     40   40 1216 Sam O'Brien              10 Waterloo West             18:01.5  5:49 
     41   41  826 Nolan Pithan             10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       18:30.3  5:58 
     42   42  733 Sam McDermott            11 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:44.0  6:02 
     43   43 1162 Blake Boeckman           10 Waterloo East             19:58.8  6:26 
     44   44 1172 Jacob Smith              12 Waterloo East             20:00.6  6:27 
     45   45 1168 Tyler Kamp               12 Waterloo East             20:17.9  6:32 
     46   46 1173 Dan Snook                12 Waterloo East             20:52.0  6:43 
     47   47 1166 Clayton Doyle            12 Waterloo East             22:26.7  7:14 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    25  Prairie                               (16:06.4  80:31.6 0:54.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Tysen Vandraska           12 15:29.5
  2      2  Cam Steffens              11 15:58.8
  3      5  Chris Oehlert             12 16:17.6
  4      8  Jake Moore                12 16:22.2
  5      9  Colton Lagrange           09 16:23.5
  6   ( 13) Elijah Vlasek             10 16:39.0
  7   ( 32) Levi Lefebure             12 17:19.4
  
  2.    56  Dubuque Hempstead                     (16:29.8  82:28.9 0:38.6)
====================================================
  1      3  Adam Mueller              11 16:11.8
  2      6  Isaac Slagel              12 16:18.8
  3     11  Joey Schultz              11 16:32.1
  4     12  Addison Kalb              10 16:35.8
  5     24  Austin Pfiffner           12 16:50.4
  6   ( 25) David Holesinger          09 16:52.6
  7   ( 30) Ryan Strauss              12 17:09.3
  
  3.    74  Iowa City City High                   (16:39.4  83:16.9 0:31.0)
====================================================
  1      4  Matthew Dodge             11 16:16.9
  2     15  Russell Martin            12 16:42.1
  3     16  Ry Threkeld-Weigand       09 16:44.4
  4     18  Michael Taylor            11 16:45.6
  5     21  Tom McDowell              12 16:47.9
  6   ( 22) Grant Meardon             12 16:48.4
  7   ( 27) Lucas Firmstone           10 16:57.6
  
  4.    99  Cedar Rapids Washington               (16:47.1  83:55.2 0:39.9)
====================================================
  1     10  Samuel Eck                12 16:25.1
  2     14  Finbar Berry              12 16:41.6
  3     20  Patrick Gorman            11 16:47.9
  4     26  Khory Nobles              09 16:55.6
  5     29  Paul Schneidermann        09 17:05.0
  6   ( 35) Josh Sauer                11 17:35.6
  7   ( 42) Sam McDermott             11 18:44.0
  
  5.   132  Waterloo West                         (17:05.0  85:24.8 0:43.7)
====================================================
  1     17  Clayton Streed            10 16:45.6
  2     23  James Ritter              12 16:49.1
  3     28  Spencer Odekirk           10 17:03.6
  4     31  Isaiah Arndorfer          11 17:17.2
  5     33  Cody Samuelson            10 17:29.3
  6   ( 37) William Huynh             12 17:49.6
  7   ( 40) Sam O'Brien               10 18:01.5
  
  6.   134  Cedar Rapids Xavier                   (17:15.9  86:19.1 1:36.0)
====================================================
  1      7  Steven Culpepper          12 16:21.0
  2     19  Jonathan Francois         12 16:47.6
  3     34  Mahlon Steepleton         11 17:35.4
  4     36  John Pape                 10 17:38.1
  5     38  Nick Lyon                 12 17:57.0
  6   ( 39) Joe Scieszinski           10 17:58.9
  7   ( 41) Nolan Pithan              10 18:30.3
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   225  Waterloo East                         (20:43.2  103:36.0 2:27.9)
====================================================
  1     43  Blake Boeckman            10 19:58.8
  2     44  Jacob Smith               12 20:00.6
  3     45  Tyler Kamp                12 20:17.9
  4     46  Dan Snook                 12 20:52.0
  5     47  Clayton Doyle             12 22:26.7
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1131 Matt Lorenz              11 Prairie                   16:46.7  5:25 
      2    2 1120 Luke Hudepohl            11 Prairie                   16:54.9  5:27 
      3    3 1118 Ben Habel                11 Prairie                   17:15.3  5:34 
      4    4 1051 Harris Seabold           12 Iowa City City High       17:18.7  5:35 
      5    5 1027 Nick McNabb              12 Iowa City City High       17:25.4  5:37 
      6    6 1037 Hagen Optiz              12 Iowa City City High       17:26.9  5:37 
      7    7 1026 Jim McMillan             11 Iowa City City High       17:28.9  5:38 
      8    8  915 Josh Zimmerman           11 Dubuque Hempstead         17:36.5  5:41 
      9    9 1124 Blake Krapfl             11 Prairie                   17:47.0  5:44 
     10   10 1206 Raytiris Haywood         12 Waterloo West             17:54.8  5:46 
     11   11  988 Emi Bergman-Corbet       11 Iowa City City High       18:02.2  5:49 
     12   12 1048 Aaron Romano             11 Iowa City City High       18:02.8  5:49 
     13   13  720 Ian Hoover-Grinde        12 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:08.4  5:51 
     14   14 1019 Ben Martin               12 Iowa City City High       18:08.7  5:51 
     15       984 Jordan Baldwin           11 Iowa City City High       18:15.9  5:53 
     16   15  884 Luke Ellert-Beck         12 Dubuque Hempstead         18:17.6  5:54 
     17   16  829 Jonah Scallon            12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       18:18.7  5:54 
     18      1018 Jarren Lucas             11 Iowa City City High       18:24.1  5:56 
     19   17 1133 Dylan Mittauer           11 Prairie                   18:25.7  5:56 
     20      1000 Cole Donahue             12 Iowa City City High       18:28.1  5:57 
     21   18  716 Ethan Hammer             12 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:29.7  5:58 
     22   19 1204 Grant Durbahn            12 Waterloo West             18:29.9  5:58 
     23   20  903 Noah Sabers              11 Dubuque Hempstead         18:30.0  5:58 
     24   21  731 Josiah Lydon             11 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:31.1  5:58 
     25      1040 Anirudh Parandkar        12 Iowa City City High       18:32.0  5:58 
     26      1036 Torben Opitz             12 Iowa City City High       18:39.9  6:01 
     27   22 1130 Ryan Londerville         12 Prairie                   18:42.2  6:02 
     28      1015 Zack Kenyon              12 Iowa City City High       18:43.1  6:02 
     29   23 1111 Marcus England           12 Prairie                   18:45.9  6:03 
     30   24 1214 Scott McFadden           10 Waterloo West             18:55.1  6:06 
     31   25  737 Caleb Sauer              11 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:56.0  6:06 
     32   26 1213 Tyler Mannion            12 Waterloo West             18:57.1  6:06 
     33      1151 Sam Uthoff               12 Prairie                   19:00.6  6:08 
     34      1123 Vijay Kamalumpundi       12 Prairie                   19:02.0  6:08 
     35      1014 Daniel Kelly             12 Iowa City City High       19:03.1  6:08 
     36   27  827 Sam Rohret               11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:04.1  6:09 
     37   28  728 Ian Klopfenstein         12 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:04.7  6:09 
     38   29  796 Ryer Barnes              11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:09.4  6:10 
     39   30  803 Jack Eggleston           11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:13.2  6:12 
     40   31  726 Alex Karamitros          11 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:14.2  6:12 
     41       985 Jack Ballard             11 Iowa City City High       19:17.5  6:13 
     42      1062 Sam Tomek                11 Iowa City City High       19:28.3  6:17 
     43       993 Sy Butler                12 Iowa City City High       19:36.4  6:19 
     44   32  703 Luke Carey               12 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:39.0  6:20 
     45       747 Onel Valdez              11 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:41.1  6:21 
     46   33 1203 Isaac Davis              09 Waterloo West             19:43.7  6:21 
     47   34 1212 Kassidy Lloyd            10 Waterloo West             19:44.2  6:22 
     48       745 Trevor Thulin            12 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:46.6  6:22 
     49      1065 Keegan Turnbough         11 Iowa City City High       19:47.8  6:23 
     50   35  878 Alex Ahlrichs            11 Dubuque Hempstead         19:49.4  6:23 
     51       721 Connor Jacobmeyer        12 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:51.4  6:24 
     52   36  828 Jake Salter              12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:54.0  6:25 
     53       732 Tim McCright             12 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:01.6  6:27 
     54   37 1215 Andrew Newlon            09 Waterloo West             20:04.1  6:28 
     55   38  825 Nic Peters               12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:08.3  6:29 
     56      1001 Josh Engelbert           12 Iowa City City High       20:10.9  6:30 
     57       744 John Taylor              12 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:12.3  6:31 
     58      1221 Scyler Torrey            11 Waterloo West             20:18.3  6:33 
     59      1115 Hunter Gearhart          12 Prairie                   20:18.7  6:33 
     60       995 Kai Clemons              12 Iowa City City High       20:21.2  6:34 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61   39  836 Jeff Vipond              12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:25.3  6:35 
     62      1143 Kyle Porter              11 Prairie                   20:30.3  6:36 
     63       715 Ezra Hackenmiller        11 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:46.1  6:42 
     64       729 Jackson Kluber           11 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:51.0  6:43 
     65      1209 Spencer Johnson          12 Waterloo West             20:51.1  6:43 
     66   40  913 Samuel Wu                11 Dubuque Hempstead         20:54.1  6:44 
     67   41 1174 Devon Wood               09 Waterloo East             21:05.6  6:48 
     68      1043 Jacob Powers             12 Iowa City City High       21:31.1  6:56 
     69      1002 Edward Esbeck            10 Iowa City City High       21:33.6  6:57 
     70      1011 Miles Henrich            11 Iowa City City High       21:34.6  6:57 
     71       718 Austin Hebrink           12 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:35.2  6:57 
     72       717 Logan Hatfield           12 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:39.1  6:59 
     73       702 Sam Bryant               12 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:40.5  6:59 
     74   42  899 Andrew Riffel            12 Dubuque Hempstead         21:43.8  7:00 
     75       705 Ian Cavanaugh            12 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:44.0  7:00 
     76       998 Jack Crooks              12 Iowa City City High       21:44.9  7:00 
     77       723 Andrew Larson            12 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:59.1  7:05 
     78      1202 Marco Ayard              10 Waterloo West             21:59.6  7:05 
     79      1006 Gabe Gibbons             11 Iowa City City High       22:02.0  7:06 
     80       797 Andrew Brimeyer          11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       22:04.5  7:07 
     81       800 Mitchell Dake            11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       22:05.7  7:07 
     82      1005 Max Friton               12 Iowa City City High       22:13.8  7:10 
     83       821 Blake Magill             11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       22:14.7  7:10 
     84   43 1171 Mosiah Sanders           12 Waterloo East             22:41.9  7:19 
     85      1145 Chris Roenningen         11 Prairie                   22:46.0  7:20 
     86      1039 Aiden Paige              11 Iowa City City High       22:51.3  7:22 
     87       808 Adam Hagarty             11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       22:52.3  7:22 
     88       997 Nathan Cremers           11 Iowa City City High       22:53.4  7:23 
     89       700 Gunnar Bosking           11 Cedar Rapids Washington   22:59.2  7:24 
     90   44  879 Doug Beisker-Olson       11 Dubuque Hempstead         22:59.6  7:25 
     91       813 Jack Kenney              12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       23:04.9  7:26 
     92       730 Billy Lemos              11 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:08.2  7:27 
     93   45 1169 Nathan Nielson           11 Waterloo East             23:11.8  7:28 
     94       736 Andy O'Neill             11 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:17.8  7:30 
     95       707 Jacob Denn               12 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:32.7  7:35 
     96      1126 Andrew Lammers           12 Prairie                   23:36.2  7:36 
     97       704 Dylan Cavanaugh          12 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:37.4  7:37 
     98      1210 Steven Klabunde          12 Waterloo West             23:39.1  7:37 
     99       817 Evan Leiting             11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       23:39.7  7:37 
    100       709 Ben Elliott              11 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:54.4  7:42 
    101       712 Jabe Gonder              12 Cedar Rapids Washington   24:06.4  7:46 
    102      1035 Corbin Nguyen            11 Iowa City City High       24:20.7  7:51 
    103       801 Peter Deegan             11 Cedar Rapids Xavier       24:24.4  7:52 
    104       816 Sam Lampe                12 Cedar Rapids Xavier       24:45.4  7:59 
    105      1017 Antonio Lopes            11 Iowa City City High       25:05.4  8:05 
    106       698 Michael Arkenberg        12 Cedar Rapids Washington   25:18.9  8:09 
    107      1156 Aaron Ziskovsky          11 Prairie                   25:24.0  8:11 
    108   46 1170 Daniel Phetmanysay       12 Waterloo East             25:41.3  8:17 
    109      1208 Kenny Jaros              09 Waterloo West             27:04.5  8:43 
    110   47 1165 Avree Clark              12 Waterloo East             27:33.9  8:53 
    111       722 Hashim Jambi             12 Cedar Rapids Washington   29:03.4  9:22 
    112       746 Adam Todd                10 Cedar Rapids Washington   29:13.9  9:25 
    113       724 Jovon Johnson            12 Cedar Rapids Washington   31:14.3 10:04 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    32  Prairie                               (17:26.0  87:09.6 1:39.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Matt Lorenz               11 16:46.7
  2      2  Luke Hudepohl             11 16:54.9
  3      3  Ben Habel                 11 17:15.3
  4      9  Blake Krapfl              11 17:47.0
  5     17  Dylan Mittauer            11 18:25.7
  6   ( 22) Ryan Londerville          12 18:42.2
  7   ( 23) Marcus England            12 18:45.9
  
  2.    33  Iowa City City High                   (17:32.5  87:42.1 0:43.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Harris Seabold            12 17:18.7
  2      5  Nick McNabb               12 17:25.4
  3      6  Hagen Optiz               12 17:26.9
  4      7  Jim McMillan              11 17:28.9
  5     11  Emi Bergman-Corbet        11 18:02.2
  6   ( 12) Aaron Romano              11 18:02.8
  7   ( 14) Ben Martin                12 18:08.7
  
  3.   105  Cedar Rapids Washington               (18:38.0  93:09.9 0:56.3)
====================================================
  1     13  Ian Hoover-Grinde         12 18:08.4
  2     18  Ethan Hammer              12 18:29.7
  3     21  Josiah Lydon              11 18:31.1
  4     25  Caleb Sauer               11 18:56.0
  5     28  Ian Klopfenstein          12 19:04.7
  6   ( 31) Alex Karamitros           11 19:14.2
  7   ( 32) Luke Carey                12 19:39.0
  
  4.   112  Waterloo West                         (18:48.2  94:00.6 1:48.9)
====================================================
  1     10  Raytiris Haywood          12 17:54.8
  2     19  Grant Durbahn             12 18:29.9
  3     24  Scott McFadden            10 18:55.1
  4     26  Tyler Mannion             12 18:57.1
  5     33  Isaac Davis               09 19:43.7
  6   ( 34) Kassidy Lloyd             10 19:44.2
  7   ( 37) Andrew Newlon             09 20:04.1
  
  5.   118  Dubuque Hempstead                     (19:01.6  95:07.6 3:17.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Josh Zimmerman            11 17:36.5
  2     15  Luke Ellert-Beck          12 18:17.6
  3     20  Noah Sabers               11 18:30.0
  4     35  Alex Ahlrichs             11 19:49.4
  5     40  Samuel Wu                 11 20:54.1
  6   ( 42) Andrew Riffel             12 21:43.8
  7   ( 44) Doug Beisker-Olson        11 22:59.6
  
  6.   138  Cedar Rapids Xavier                   (19:07.9  95:39.4 1:35.3)
====================================================
  1     16  Jonah Scallon             12 18:18.7
  2     27  Sam Rohret                11 19:04.1
  3     29  Ryer Barnes               11 19:09.4
  4     30  Jack Eggleston            11 19:13.2
  5     36  Jake Salter               12 19:54.0
  6   ( 38) Nic Peters                12 20:08.3
  7   ( 39) Jeff Vipond               12 20:25.3



        
                                      MVC Divisional Meet
                     Hosted by Dubuque Hempestead - Dubuque Soccer Complex
                                          Dubuque, IA
                                       October 15, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   222  Waterloo East                         (24:02.9  120:14.5 6:28.3)
====================================================
  1     41  Devon Wood                09 21:05.6
  2     43  Mosiah Sanders            12 22:41.9
  3     45  Nathan Nielson            11 23:11.8
  4     46  Daniel Phetmanysay        12 25:41.3
  5     47  Avree Clark               12 27:33.9
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                         **** Boys' Fresh/Soph 5000 Meter Run ****   
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1128 Robert Laue              10 Prairie                   16:53.9  5:27 
      2    2 1127 Maxwell Laue             10 Prairie                   17:10.7  5:32 
      3    3 1045 Jp Rethwisch             10 Iowa City City High       17:31.1  5:39 
      4    4 1114 Chandler Frieden         10 Prairie                   17:35.8  5:40 
      5    5  887 Ben Hermisten            09 Dubuque Hempstead         17:37.2  5:41 
      6    6 1121 Mike Jasa                10 Prairie                   17:45.8  5:44 
      7    7 1022 Quenton Max              10 Iowa City City High       17:49.5  5:45 
      8    8 1060 Eric Thomas              10 Iowa City City High       17:50.9  5:45 
      9    9  898 Nick Poggemiller         09 Dubuque Hempstead         17:55.5  5:47 
     10   10  992 Jonathan Brown           09 Iowa City City High       17:55.8  5:47 
     11   11 1067 Gabrial Weigel           10 Iowa City City High       18:13.6  5:52 
     12   12 1053 Olivier Shabani          09 Iowa City City High       18:16.7  5:53 
     13   13 1041 Jared Parr               10 Iowa City City High       18:17.3  5:54 
     14   14  886 Duncan Grudzina          10 Dubuque Hempstead         18:19.4  5:54 
     15   15  904 Matt Schatz              09 Dubuque Hempstead         18:23.9  5:56 
     16      1058 Max Swain                10 Iowa City City High       18:25.6  5:56 
     17       989 Tommy Brands             09 Iowa City City High       18:35.6  6:00 
     18       996 Nolan Cochran            10 Iowa City City High       18:36.9  6:00 
     19      1030 John Momberg             10 Iowa City City High       18:37.9  6:00 
     20      1054 Tim Simmons              09 Iowa City City High       18:38.7  6:01 
     21      1024 Ronnie McDowell          10 Iowa City City High       18:43.4  6:02 
     22   16 1155 Blake Wheeler            10 Prairie                   18:44.2  6:02 
     23   17  883 Ryan Ehlinger            10 Dubuque Hempstead         18:51.0  6:05 
     24   18  727 Caleb Kleman             10 Cedar Rapids Washington   18:51.3  6:05 
     25   19  710 Bryan Ennis              09 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:00.7  6:08 
     26   20 1112 Collin Farr              10 Prairie                   19:01.9  6:08 
     27   21 1122 Zack Johnson             10 Prairie                   19:05.0  6:09 
     28      1029 James Momberg            10 Iowa City City High       19:08.6  6:10 
     29   22  911 Nick Torrey              09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:09.8  6:11 
     30   23  831 Keegan Schultschik       10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:16.8  6:13 
     31      1116 Josh Grabe               10 Prairie                   19:20.4  6:14 
     32   24  880 Sean Bradley             09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:22.3  6:15 
     33      1031 Ollie Morelli            09 Iowa City City High       19:23.9  6:15 
     34       892 Zach Lewis               09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:25.3  6:16 
     35   25  743 Max Stark                10 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:25.6  6:16 
     36      1013 Owen Jones               09 Iowa City City High       19:26.7  6:16 
     37      1044 Theo Prineas             10 Iowa City City High       19:31.3  6:17 
     38      1034 John Muckler             10 Iowa City City High       19:39.9  6:20 
     39       901 Tim Robertson            09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:44.0  6:22 
     40       890 Connor Kaufmann          09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:48.6  6:23 
     41   26  714 Gabe Greco               09 Cedar Rapids Washington   19:51.5  6:24 
     42      1023 Charles Maxwell          09 Iowa City City High       19:54.5  6:25 
     43       983 Eli Anderson             09 Iowa City City High       19:55.0  6:25 
     44      1042 Cameron Peet             10 Iowa City City High       19:57.7  6:26 
     45   27  804 Colby Flynn              10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       19:59.6  6:27 
     46      1146 Gabe Rummel              09 Prairie                   20:05.4  6:28 
     47      1021 Will Martin              10 Iowa City City High       20:10.1  6:30 
     48       914 Brandon Xicon            10 Dubuque Hempstead         20:16.1  6:32 
     49   28  812 Peter Kennedy            09 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:21.5  6:34 
     50   29  706 Thomas Corbett           10 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:26.5  6:35 
     51      1016 Anders Lie               09 Iowa City City High       20:30.3  6:36 
     52      1004 Josh Fletcher            09 Iowa City City High       20:30.4  6:37 
     53       895 Marvin Oberbroeckling    09 Dubuque Hempstead         20:36.0  6:38 
     54   30  809 Nathaniel Hagarty        09 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:44.6  6:41 
     55   31  823 Ethan Nasution           09 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:48.6  6:42 
     56   32  833 Peter Serrot             10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       20:52.3  6:44 
     57       990 Jonah Brook              10 Iowa City City High       20:54.1  6:44 
     58      1139 Blake Oshel              10 Prairie                   20:56.2  6:45 
     59      1050 Ceynar Ryan              09 Iowa City City High       20:56.8  6:45 
     60   33  701 Logan Bouschlicher       09 Cedar Rapids Washington   20:58.9  6:46 
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                         **** Boys' Fresh/Soph 5000 Meter Run ****   
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61       986 Ama Basan                09 Iowa City City High       20:59.1  6:46 
     62       882 Branden Doser            09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:00.5  6:46 
     63       902 Jared Rutkowski          09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:03.0  6:47 
     64       881 Maxfield Coenen          10 Dubuque Hempstead         21:06.1  6:48 
     65      1055 Simeon Smith             09 Iowa City City High       21:09.8  6:49 
     66      1147 Kaden Schilling          09 Prairie                   21:10.0  6:49 
     67      1056 Keegan Sotelo            09 Iowa City City High       21:11.8  6:50 
     68   34  798 Caleb Burken             10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       21:12.6  6:50 
     69       907 William Stender          10 Dubuque Hempstead         21:12.8  6:50 
     70      1049 Younes Rouabhi           09 Iowa City City High       21:15.2  6:51 
     71       909 Sam Sutter               10 Dubuque Hempstead         21:21.9  6:53 
     72      1148 Zach Schmidt             10 Prairie                   21:26.5  6:55 
     73      1109 Tom Bush                 09 Prairie                   21:35.7  6:58 
     74      1135 Dylan Myers              09 Prairie                   21:44.8  7:00 
     75      1064 Samba Traore             09 Iowa City City High       21:45.0  7:01 
     76       835 Nile Venteicher          10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       21:45.7  7:01 
     77       822 Keaton Maier             10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       21:46.7  7:01 
     78   35  711 Quintin Gay              09 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:54.8  7:04 
     79       719 David Hebrink            09 Cedar Rapids Washington   21:56.9  7:04 
     80      1144 Bailey Reiseck           09 Prairie                   21:58.0  7:05 
     81      1008 Alex Greimann            09 Iowa City City High       21:59.5  7:05 
     82      1150 Dain Stolba              10 Prairie                   22:32.9  7:16 
     83       896 Bryant Patterson         09 Dubuque Hempstead         22:34.7  7:17 
     84      1110 Calvin Chadima           09 Prairie                   22:48.5  7:21 
     85       830 Luke Schueller           10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       22:51.7  7:22 
     86      1164 Ethan Cahoe              09 Waterloo East             22:54.7  7:23 
     87      1132 Grant Matthews           10 Prairie                   22:55.8  7:23 
     88      1140 Jonathan Overfelt        10 Prairie                   22:57.6  7:24 
     89       900 Daniel Riffel            10 Dubuque Hempstead         22:57.8  7:24 
     90      1163 Bryce Buhlman            09 Waterloo East             23:06.4  7:27 
     91       806 Cody Freeberg            10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       23:08.9  7:28 
     92      1007 Nelson Gredell           10 Iowa City City High       23:17.3  7:30 
     93      1033 Tony Morphew             09 Iowa City City High       23:17.9  7:30 
     94      1138 Sam Olson                10 Prairie                   23:23.5  7:32 
     95      1052 Nick Seabold             09 Iowa City City High       23:25.9  7:33 
     96      1047 Phil Rocca               09 Iowa City City High       23:25.9  7:33 
     97      1113 Garrett Farr             10 Prairie                   23:34.5  7:36 
     98       741 Alex Slattery            09 Cedar Rapids Washington   23:43.5  7:39 
     99      1108 Hunter Booth             10 Prairie                   23:53.2  7:42 
    100      1142 Gavin Pash               09 Prairie                   24:01.1  7:44 
    101       811 Anthony Karl             09 Cedar Rapids Xavier       24:13.3  7:48 
    102      1117 Griffin Gull             10 Prairie                   24:34.8  7:55 
    103       818 Ethan Lowder             10 Cedar Rapids Xavier       25:01.7  8:04 
    104       885 Daniel Esser             10 Dubuque Hempstead         25:20.0  8:10 
    105      1167 Nicholas Heinz           09 Waterloo East             26:14.4  8:27 
    106       910 Brett Tigges             09 Dubuque Hempstead         26:31.1  8:33 
    107      1136 Trieu Nguyen             10 Prairie                   27:51.7  8:59 
    108      1153 Adam Vazquez             09 Prairie                   27:52.1  8:59 
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                             **** Boys' Fresh/Soph Team Score ****
  
  1.    29  Prairie                               (17:38.1  88:10.4 1:50.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Robert Laue               10 16:53.9
  2      2  Maxwell Laue              10 17:10.7
  3      4  Chandler Frieden          10 17:35.8
  4      6  Mike Jasa                 10 17:45.8
  5     16  Blake Wheeler             10 18:44.2
  6   ( 20) Collin Farr               10 19:01.9
  7   ( 21) Zack Johnson              10 19:05.0
  
  2.    39  Iowa City City High                   (17:52.2  89:20.9 0:42.5)
====================================================
  1      3  Jp Rethwisch              10 17:31.1
  2      7  Quenton Max               10 17:49.5
  3      8  Eric Thomas               10 17:50.9
  4     10  Jonathan Brown            09 17:55.8
  5     11  Gabrial Weigel            10 18:13.6
  6   ( 12) Olivier Shabani           09 18:16.7
  7   ( 13) Jared Parr                10 18:17.3
  
  3.    60  Dubuque Hempstead                     (18:13.4  91:07.0 1:13.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Ben Hermisten             09 17:37.2
  2      9  Nick Poggemiller          09 17:55.5
  3     14  Duncan Grudzina           10 18:19.4
  4     15  Matt Schatz               09 18:23.9
  5     17  Ryan Ehlinger             10 18:51.0
  6   ( 22) Nick Torrey               09 19:09.8
  7   ( 24) Sean Bradley              09 19:22.3
  
  4.   117  Cedar Rapids Washington               (19:31.2  97:35.6 1:35.2)
====================================================
  1     18  Caleb Kleman              10 18:51.3
  2     19  Bryan Ennis               09 19:00.7
  3     25  Max Stark                 10 19:25.6
  4     26  Gabe Greco                09 19:51.5
  5     29  Thomas Corbett            10 20:26.5
  6   ( 33) Logan Bouschlicher        09 20:58.9
  7   ( 35) Quintin Gay               09 21:54.8
  
  5.   139  Cedar Rapids Xavier                   (20:14.3  101:11.1 1:31.8)
====================================================
  1     23  Keegan Schultschik        10 19:16.8
  2     27  Colby Flynn               10 19:59.6
  3     28  Peter Kennedy             09 20:21.5
  4     30  Nathaniel Hagarty         09 20:44.6
  5     31  Ethan Nasution            09 20:48.6
  6   ( 32) Peter Serrot              10 20:52.3
  7   ( 34) Caleb Burken              10 21:12.6


